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ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS 
 

 
Master of Ceremonies Welcome…………………..Ms. Lisa Triestino & Mr. Mark Della Posta 
The National Anthem ............................................................ Rachele Mazzei 

Salutatory Address………Lea Beauchamp & Miranda Di Zazzo Student Council Presidents 
Principal’s Address………………………………………...Mr. Steven Rebelo 2019-2020 Principal 

Conferring of Diplomas……………………………………………………………...Ms. Assunta Caruso 
Presentation of Award…………………………………Ms. Lisa Triestino & Mr. Mark Della Posta 

Valedictory Address…………………………………………………..………………..Giuliano Biunno 
Tassel Ceremony…………………………………………..Selena Teolis & Christopher Dimitriadis 

Invocation……………………………………………………………………………………Mr. J. Monachino 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AWARDS OF DISTINCTION 
 
Salutatorians .............................................................................. Lea Beauchamp 
 ............................................................................................... Miranda Di Zazzo 

 
Lester B. Pearson Citizenship Award  .......................................... Miranda Di Zazzo 
(PSBGM Heritage Scholarship) 

 
Outstanding Participation in Student Life Award ............................ Giuliana Rotella 
(PSBGM Heritage Scholarship) 
 
Lester B Pearson High School Perseverance Award  ....................... Lea Beauchamp 
(PSBGM Heritage Scholarship) 
 
Lester B. Pearson High School Special Merit Award .................. Gerardo Fondacaro 
(LBPHS Governing Board Bursary & Signalisation COMO Inc.) 
 
Ralph Di Giulio Science Award ..................................................... Giuliano Biunno 
(Bursary from the Députée de Bourassa-Sauvé) 

 
Mauro Zampini Social Studies Award ............................................... Emma Varano 
(Bursary from the Députée de Bourassa-Sauvé) 

 
Pierre Desormeaux Athletic Excellence Award ............................. Mathew Catavolo 
(Bursary from the Députée de Bourassa-Sauvé) 
 
Francesco Cucuzzella Good Samaritan Award ........................... Carmine Olewinsky 
(Bursary from the Députée de Bourassa-Sauvé) 
 
The Terry Fox Committee Award ............................................... Samantha Berneti 
(LBPHS Governing Board Bursary) 
 
English Montreal Students’ Advisory Committee Award .................... Karina Mediati 
(EMSAC Bursary) 
 
Governor General’s Award ........................................................... Giuliano Biunno 
(PSBGM Heritage Scholarship) 

 
Valedictorian .............................................................................. Giuliano Biunno 

 
 
 



ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 
HIGH ACHIEVEMENT IN INDIVIDUAL SUBJECTS 

 
Intro to Calculus ............................................................................ Emma Varano 

Calculus .................................................................................... Adriana Romano 
Chemistry .................................................................................  Giuliano Biunno 

Contemporary World ................................................................... Giuliano Biunno 

Cultural Mathematics .............................................................. Michael Calabretta 
Civil & Criminal Law ................................................................. Gerardo Fondacro 

Dance .......................................................................................... Karina Mediati 
Drama ......................................................................................  Serena D’Amico 

Economics ............................................................................... Sabrina Ciarrocchi 
English Language Arts ..................................................................... Karina Lanza 

Ethics and Religious Culture ........................................................ Giuliano Biunno 
Financial Education  .................................................................... Giuliano Biunno 

Fitness Leadership  ....................................................................... Angelo Savino 
Français Langue Maternelle .................................................. Azura Marie Lucifero 

Français Langue Seconde .............................................................  Amelia Oulette 
History of Quebec and Canada ........................................................ Emma Varano 

 ................................................................................................ Massimo Malorni 
 ............................................................................................ Gerardo Fondacaro 

Italian ................................................................................ Gabriela Antonecchia 
Physical Education ...................................................................... Giuliano Biunno 

Physics ...................................................................................... Giuliano Biunno 
Psychology ...........................................................................  Gerardo Fondacaro 

Science and Technology ................................................................. Emma Varano 

Scientific Mathematics ................................................................  Giuliano Biunno 
Spanish ................................................................................ Alaia Amato Aguirre 

Visual Art ...................................................................................... Alessio Guzzo 
 



PRINCIPAL’S LIST  
 

Biunno, Giuliano 
Varano, Emma 

Romano,Adriana 
Lucifero, Azura Marie 

 

Franco, Lilianna  
Ranno, Alexia  

D’Amico, Serena 
Di Spirito, Alexander 

 
HONOUR ROLL  

 
Di Gennaro, Ivana 
Kalsi, Jatin 

Fondacaro, Gerardo 
Levasseur, Krystiana 

Pinto, Emma-Rose 
Esposito, Nicolas K. 

Maroudas, Antonio 
Lanza, Karina 

Bongiorno, Milan 
Ouellet, Amélia 

Brissette Greco, Tamara 

Filippelli, Liana 
Agostino, Daniel 

Mediati, Karina 
Mancini, Massimo 

Latchman, Yun Mi 
Sacchetti, Josefine Marie 

Bakker, Patrick 
Piccolo, Laura 

Malorni, Massimo 

Guzzo, Alessio 
Niro, Chiara 

Angelillo, Sophia 
Triassi, Chelsea 

Morelli, Dylan 
Merola, Alessia 

Iacovantuono, Olivia Nina 
Amato Aguirre, Alaia 

Posca, Ariana 
Savino, Angelo 

Arisnavarreta, Maite 

Agati, Olivia 
Fuizzotto, Carmelo 

Ragusa, Luca 
Maia, Amélia Cristina 

Riggi, Leonardo 
Scali, Marco Paolo 

Tiberio, Luigi 
Buttino, Mario 

Di Zazzo, Miranda 



Dorais, Nicholas 

Di Stefano, Donato 
Castro, Cynthia 

Romeo, Adriana 
Oliverio, Alexia 

Tosti, Tatianna 
Zitella, Samuel 

Antonecchia, Gabriela 
Calabretta, Michael 

Marchetta, Paola 
Latin, Vladimir Antonio 

D'Orazio, Lorena 
Russo, Alicia 

Chiappini, Daniel 
Catavolo, Matthew 

Lijoi, Cristina 
Spadafora, Vanessa Noelle 

Sieb, Stryker 
Vithoulkas, Katherine 

 

Lisi Zakarian, Matthew 

De Federicis, Julianna 
Bavota, Angela 

Côté-Torchetti, Angelina 
Marcone, Andrew 

Giliberti, Luciano 
Rodrigue, Mathieu 

Beauchamp, Léa 
Zerbino, Francesco 

Lombardi, Mario-Anthony 
Colaianni, Ericka 

Di Re, Cassandra 
Teolis, Selena 

Rotella, Giuliana 
Bucaro, Salvatore 

Ianniciello, Chiara 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



GRADUATES  
 
Agati, Olivia Capitanio, Izabella 
Agnello, Marc-Anthony Capocelli, Giuseppina 
Agostino, Daniel Carnevale Rodriguez, Andy 
Aloe-Hosie, Zachary Casaneda, Spartycuss Daymyus 
Amari, Donna Lisa Castro, Cynthia 
Amato Aguirre, Alaia Catavolo, Matthew 
Angelillo, Sophia Chiappini, Daniel 
Antonecchia, Gabriela Chiara, Eliana 
Arcaro, Kayla Livia Ciarrocchi, Sabrina 
Argiro, Giuliano Colaianni, Ericka 
Arisnavarreta, Maite Côté-Torchetti, Angelina 
Bakker, Patrick D’alessandro, Isabella 
Barclay-Thomas, Jalisa D’Amico, Serena 
Bavota, Angela De Chiara, Maria-Andria 
Beauchamp, Léa De Federicis, Julianna 
Berneti, Samantha De Luca, Zander Julien 
Biunno, Giuliano De Mattia, Damian 
Bongiorno, Milan De Santis, Jonathan 
Bourque, Marco De Sua, James 
Brissette Greco, Tamara Della Ripa, Briana 
Bruzzese, Joseph Di Gennaro, Ivana 
Bucaro, Salvatore Di Re, Cassandra 
Bucci, Marilena Di Spirito, Alexander 
Buttino, Mario Di Stefano, Donato 
Calabretta, Michael Di Zazzo, Miranda 
Caldareri, Andrew Dimitriadis, Christopher 
Campisi, Adriano Dorais, Nicholas 



D’Orazio, Lorena Latchman, Yun Mi 
Esposito, Nicolas K. Latin, Vladimir Antonio 
Filippelli, Liana Lee, Matthew 
Fondacaro, Gerardo Levasseur, Krystiana 
Franco, Lilianna Liberatore, Fabiano 
Frenna, Maria Lijoi, Cristina 
Frustaci, Erica Lisi Zakarian, Matthew 
Fuizzotto, Carmelo Lizzi, Gianluca 
Gabrielli, Jennifer Lombardi, Mario-Anthony 
Gesuale, Alessandro Lopresti, Kayla 
Giliberti, Luciano Lucifero, Azura Maria 
Giliberti, Mario Maia, Amélia Cristina 
Giolti, Massimo Malorni, Massimo 
Giordano, Michaella Rhea Mancini, Massimo 
Guzzo, Alessio Marchand, Jakob 
Henry, Taylor Marchetta, Paola 
Hosain, Melissa Marcone, Andrew 
Iacovantuono, Olivia Nina Marino-Merlo, Domenico 
Ianniciello, Chiara Maroudas, Antonio 
Iannidinardo, Steven Martelli, Julio 
Ignoto, Luca Mastrangelo, Steven 
Indelicato, Massimo Mazzariello, Giuliano 
Jean-Louis, Pasqualino Mazzoldi, Alexandrew 
Kalsi, Jatin Mediati, Karina 
Krichen, Khadija Mele, Isabella 
La Villa, Julia Merola, Alessia 
Lanza, Karina Miliziano, Anthony 
Lara Laurelli, Kelly Annabelle Morabito, Fabiana 

 
 



Morelli, Dylan Romeo, Adriana 
Morena, Michael Rotella, Giuliana 
Niro, Chiara Russo, Alicia 
Olewinsky, Carmine Sacchetti, Josefine Marie 
Oliverio, Alexia Savino, Angelo 
Ouellet, Amélia Scali, Marco Paolo 
Palmieri, Luca Scicchitano, Samuel 
Pannunzio, Alessia Scirocco, Jennifer 
Paparelli, Isabella Semaan, Daniela 
Picard, Mégane Sieb, Stryker 
Picciotto, Megan Sirlincan de Leon, Angelo 
Piccolo, Laura Spadafora, Vanassa Noelle 
Pinto, Emma-Rose Tarantini, Anthony 
Pirone, Michael Teolis, Selena 
Pisciotto, Annalisa Teti, Stefania 
Platis, Emmanuel Tiberio, Luigi 
Polce, Joey Alessandro Tosti, Tatianna 
Posca, Ariana Triassi, Chelsea 
Quetel, Laurent Triassi, Kayla 
Ragusa, Luca Turturici, Sara 
Ranno, Alexia Varano, Emma 
Reda-Konstantakakos, Massimo Vieira, Aaron 
Remarais-Pierre, Christopher Viscusi, Sofia 
Ricotta, Damiano Vithoulkas, Katerine 
Ridolfi, Ennio Williams, Robert 
Riggi, Leonardo Zerbino, Francesco 
Rodrigue, Mathieu Zitella, Samuel 
Romano, Adriana  

 



SECONDARY 5 STUDENT COUNCIL  
 

President ...........................................................................  Lea Beauchamp 
President .......................................................................... Miranda Di Zazzo 

Vice-President ..........................................................  Christopher Dimitriadis 
Vice-President ........................................................................  Selena Teolis 

EMSAC Representative  ........................................................... Karina Mediati 

Member at Large ................................................................... Josie Capocelli 
Member at Large .................................................................. Giuliana Rotella 

Member at Large ................................................................... Megane Picard 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

 
Special thanks to the following staff members for their cooperation and assistance in making 
today’s event possible: 
 

Ms. A. Antonacci  Mr. P. Karpontinis 
Ms. C. Antonacci  Ms. J. Lakhian 
Ms. A. Caruso  Mr. T. Pita 
Ms. A. Chiulli  Ms. S. Pisaturo 
Ms. D. Culliford  Mr. S. Rebelo 
Ms. D. Cutrone  Mme G. Romain 
Mr. M. Della Posta  Ms. L. Triestino 
Ms. J. Gomez  Ms. P. Tummillo 

   
 
As well, to the parents of the graduates for supporting their children and the school during 
their stay at Lester. B. Pearson High School. 

  
The Administration and Faculty of Lester B. Pearson High School 

extend their congratulations and best wishes to the Class of 2020. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 


